Larimore City Council
Board of Equalization
Wednesday, April 10, 2024 @ 6pm
Special Meeting Convenes after Board of Equalization

The City Council will meet as the Board of Equalization of the City of Larimore, ND on Wednesday, April 10, 2024 @ 6pm., in the Council Chambers at 119 Booth Ave., Larimore, ND.

Special Meeting convenes after Board of Equalization to discuss NDPERs, Meters and Crack Sealing Equipment.

- Roll Call
 Convene as the Board of Equalization

 a. M/S/C(___/__)Approval of The City of Larimore 2024 Assessments

 Re-convene as the City of Larimore Council

 a. Roll Call

 ND Pers: Sarah Kallock

 a. M/S/C(___/__)Motion to approve Public Safety Agreement NDPers NDpers Retirement System is neither a non-profit corporation nor for-profit corporation.
- V. Meters
 - a. Meter Replacement
 - b. Meter fee increase
 - c. Resolution update
- VI. Crack Sealing Equipment
- VII. Adjourn